

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.8403 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<p><b><u>SN, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Prabhakar Chikkudu, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner who stated that the counter affidavit had been served on today i.e., 24.04.2026.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner for the purpose of filing reply to the counter affidavit, list on 01.05.2026.</p> <p>The interim order granted by this Court on 17.03.2026 shall stand extended till 01.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SN, J</u></b></p> <p>ktm</p>	